
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 172120 Name: Authorizing the Economic Development Division
Director, or designee, to participate in and bid on
behalf of the City at the public auction Foreclosure
Sale of the Estate of Harold Langhammer and
James A. Shapiro for the City’s acquisition of the
property

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/14/2022 BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022 6/21/2022

Enactment date: 6/24/2022 RES-22-00460Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Economic Development Division Director, or designee, to participate in and bid on
behalf of the City at the public auction Foreclosure Sale of the Estate of Harold Langhammer and
James A. Shapiro for the City’s acquisition of the property located at 13 Lakeshore Court for future
assemblage with Olin Park. (13th A.D.); and authorizing payment by certified check to Dane County
Clerk of Courts for the purchase amount and additional costs, if the City’s bid is successful.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Keith Furman, Yannette Figueroa Cole, Syed Abbas, Tag Evers

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Notice of Foreclosure Sale.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopt under suspension of MGO 2.055COMMON COUNCIL6/21/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
UNDER SUSPENSION OF MGO 2.055 -
REPORT OF OFFICER

Parks Division6/14/2022 1

City of Madison Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

